

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24289/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2011 in WA No.70/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.STATE WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAFIZ SYED SALEEM BASHA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Annam D.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner,
post the matter on 3rd March, 2014.

The case may be disposed of on the next date of hearing.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER